
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
51 

131 
440 
20 

117 
470 
489 
11 

572 
214 
252 
696 
171 
451 
499 
568 
18 

408 
275 
612 
473 
733 
410 
518 
17 

397 
191 
468 

3 
417 
306 
136 
515 
16 

770 
114 
70 

218 

Name 
Oriol Oliver Vilar 
Cato Nickel 
Marnique Appelt 
Daniel Mandys 
Jan Wagenknecht 
Peter König 
Jens Walvoort 
Jan Krug 
Rasmus Pedersen 
Bence Pergel 
Paul Bloy 
Mike Gwerder 
Fynn-Niklas Tornau 
Julius Mikula 
Jaroslav Katrinak 
Max Palsson 
William Voxen Kleem
Scott Smulders 
Eric Rakow 
Joosep Pärn 
Collin Wohnhas 
Kaarel Tilk 
Max Thunecke 
Fritz Greiner 
Junior Bal 
Axel Nilsson 
Erlandas Mackonis 
Lukas Fiedler 
Linus Jung 
Hugo Buchelot 
Julian Duvier 
Luca Harms 
Justin Heimann 
Martins Platkevics 
Leon Rudolph 
Nicolas Vennekens 
Valentin Kees 
Falk Greiner 

FNM 
RFME 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
ACCR 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMU 
MAMS 
DMSB 
FMS 
DMSB 
ACCR 
SMF 
SVEMO 
DMU 
KNMV 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
SVEMO 
LMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
ESP-Palau Sator 
DEU-Consrade 
DEU-Woltersdorf 
CZE-Pardubice 
CZE-Trutnov 
DEU-Eberswalde 
NLD-Etten-Leur 
DEU-Pulheim 
DNK-Vejle 
HUN-Esztergom-kertvaros
DEU-Biberach 
CHE-Stadel 
DEU-Jahnshof 
CZE/Luzice 
SVK-Martin 
SWE-Ljungbyhed 
DNK-Tikøb 
NLD-alphen 
DEU-Neubrandenburg 
EST-Sindi 
DEU/Lauterstein 
EST-Metsanurga Farm 
DEU-Kalbe / Milde 
DEU-Genthin OT Hütterm
BEL-Lokeren 
SWE-HÖGANÄS 
LTU-Kaunas 
DEU-Meerane 
DEU/Hattert 
BEL-Rixensart 
DEU-Hamburg 
DEU-Apfeldorf 
DEU/Much 
LVA-Sigulda 
DEU/ Gößnitz 
BEL-Balen 
DEU-Altenstadt 
DEU-Genthin OT Hütterm

Trademark 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Yamaha 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
YAMAHA 
GasGas 
KTM 
KTM 
Honda 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
 KTM  
Husqvarna 
Honda 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
HUSQVARNA 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
 KTM  
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 
WZ-Racing 
BECKER Racing 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team / ADAC
KTM SB Racing 
SixtySeven 
Filten Racing 
HTS KTM 
Kosak Racing Team 
WZ-Racing 
HM Racing Power for MX 
MJC Yamaha Official EMX 125 Tea

Kosak Racing Team 
Schmicker Racing 
KMP Honda Racing powered by K
Team Bauerschmidt MB33 / ADAC
Pol Motors 
Team OneForOne Production 
MX-HANDEL Racing 
B&B Mallon Racing 
FALCON Motorsports 
BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS 

TKS Racing Team 
KTM Sarholz Racing Team 
Kingmeca 
FALCON Motorsports 
Rynopower-Germany powered Ka

WZ-Racing 
Enduro Koch Racing 
VEMA Beton 
Kosak Racing Team 
FALCON Motorsports 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
8 
3 

Total Tm 
24:06.626 
24:17.104 
24:38.474 
24:39.656 
24:46.994 
24:55.602 
24:58.200 
24:58.860 
25:00.473 
25:01.555 
25:02.475 
25:06.611 
25:07.548 
25:08.327 
25:14.596 
25:16.118 
25:30.842 
25:34.589 
25:35.220 
25:36.114 
25:37.880 
25:46.506 
25:47.901 
25:48.933 
25:56.960 
25:59.588 
24:16.784 
24:27.091 
24:32.179 
24:34.402 
24:36.595 
24:39.209 
24:40.088 
24:43.741 
25:26.300 
16:27.418 
7:08.085 

Diff 

10.478 
31.848 
33.030 
40.368 
48.976 
51.574 
52.234 
53.847 
54.929 
55.849 
59.985 

1:00.922 
1:01.701 
1:07.970 
1:09.492 
1:24.216 
1:27.963 
1:28.594 
1:29.488 
1:31.254 
1:39.880 
1:41.275 
1:42.307 
1:50.334 
1:52.962 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
10 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:49.979 
1:51.474 
1:53.030 
1:53.217 
1:50.954 
1:52.752 
1:53.551 
1:53.384 
1:54.331 
1:53.427 
1:53.779 
1:52.825 
1:54.094 
1:53.135 
1:54.680 
1:53.430 
1:54.399 
1:54.206 
1:56.045 
1:54.982 
1:55.730 
1:55.260 
1:54.813 
1:56.728 
1:57.414 
1:57.069 
1:57.435 
1:59.612 
2:00.002 
1:59.990 
1:59.949 
1:59.947 
2:00.734 
1:59.604 
1:58.859 
1:59.100 
1:59.983 

In Lap 
7 
7 
9 

12 
9 
9 
7 
8 
6 

13 
8 
7 

10 
6 
9 

11 
6 
7 
8 

13 
10 
12 
9 
8 
9 

13 
9 
6 
9 
9 
7 
5 

11 
11 
5 
8 
2 
0 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters 
holeshot #51 

Margin of Victory 
10.478 

Ø km/h 
53,541 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.979 

km/h 
54,174 

Best Lap by 
51 - Oriol Oliver Vilar 

Printed: 18.06.2023 15:53:11 

DMSB NMN: MX-13937/23  FIM-Europe-EMN: 20/2199  FIM-IMN: 291/120 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting posted at:          h

Reg. Nr.: MX-13468/23

Int. ADAC Motocross Bielstein 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Race 3  

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps) started at 15:25:43 

Bielsteiner Waldkurs 1,655 Km 

18.06.2023 15:25 

Timekeeping Monika Riehmers:                                                    Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:

DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


